Shareholders as a whole.

Upon completion of the Placing (assuming all the 40,000,000 Placing Shares are subscribed for), the
gross proceeds and net proceeds arising from the Placing are estimated to be HK$52 million and
approximately HK$51.3 million respectively. The Company intends to use the net proceeds for

- 5 -

acquiring 100% equity interest in Shanghai Biofit Environmental Technology Co., Ltd (details of
which can be found in the announcement of the Company dated 31 October 2014) and for general
working capital of the Group.

FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS PERIOD

The Company has not carried out other fund raising activities during the 12 months immediately
preceding the date of this announcement.

CHANGE IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Assuming there is no change in the share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement
up to Completion other than the allotment and issue of the Placing Shares, the shareholding structures
of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately after Completion are as
follows:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after
Completion

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Goldview Development Limited
(Note 1) 297,500,000 58.11% 297,500,000 53.89%

Concord Ocean Ltd (Note 2) 77,500,000 15.14% 77,500,000 14.04%

Public Shareholders
Placees 0 0 40,000,000 7.25%
Other public Shareholders 137,000,000 26.75% 137,000,000 24.82%

512,000,000 100% 552,000,000 100%

Note:

(1) Goldview Development Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. Tseung Hok Ming, a non-executive Director.

(2) Concord Ocean Ltd is wholly-owned by Mr. Jin Chungen, an executive Director.

GENERAL

Completion of the Placing is subject to the fulfillment of the conditions precedent under the
Placing Agreement. As the Placing may or may not proceed, Shareholders and potential
investors are advised to exercise caution in dealing in the Shares.

- 6 -

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, the following expressions have the same meanings set out below unless the
context otherwise requires:

“AGM” the annual general meeting of the Company held on 16 May 2014